The compensation and expenses of the 
said appraisers shall be borne jointly by the 
City and the Company, each paying one-half 
thereof. 

Second—The Company shall pay to the City 
for the privilege hereby granted, the following 
stuns of money: 

1. The sum of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) in cash within thirty (30) days after 

THE COURTS. 

CITY COURT OP THE MY OP NEW YORK 
City Hall Park. Snecial Term Chambers held 

from 10 a. m. to 4 p. m. Clerk's office open from 
9 a. m. to 4 p. in. Telephone, 122 Cortlandt. 

Thomas F. Smith, Clerk.

[...]

cial institution, the sum of one dollar ($1.00) a 
day for each circuit required to be used in fur-
nishing such service. 

the date upon which this contract is signed W 
the Mayor. 

2. For past use and occupation of the streets 
of the City, a sum at the rate of twelve thousand 
five hundred dollars ($12,500) a year from De-
cember 29, 1911, to the date of the signing of 
this contract by the Mayor. 

3. During the first term of five (5) years an 
annual sum which shall in no cue be lees than 
Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) and which 
shall be equal to three (3) per cent. of its gross 
annual receipts within the City, if such percent- 
ag 
do ens  ( 

shall  ex
000)
ceed the sum of Fifteen thousand 

ll$15,. 
4. During the second term of five (5) years 

an annual sum which shall in no case be less

[...]

which shall be equal to three and one-balf (3%) 
per cent. of its gross annual receipts within the 
city, if such percentage shall exceed the sum of 
Twenty thousand dollars ($20,000). 

5. During the remaining term of this original 
contract an annual sum which shall in no case be 
less than Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
and which shall be equal to four (4) per cent. of 
its gross annual receipts within the city, if such 
percentage shall exceed the sum of Twenty-free 
thousand dollars ($25,000). 

6. Such reasonable sum or sums as may be 
imposed by the Bridge Commissioner for the

[...]

Twenty-Nth—This grant is upon the express 
condition that the Company, within thirty (30) 
days after the signing of this contract by the 
Mayor, and before anything is dons in exercise 
of the rights conferred hereby shall deposit with 
the Comptroller of the City the sum of Thirty-
five thousand dollars ($35,000), either in money 
or securities, to be approved by him, which fund 
shall be security for the performance by the 
Company of all of the terms and conditions of 
this contract, especially those which relate to 
the payment of the annual charges for the privi:

[...]

to withdraw the amount of such .penalty from the 
security fund deposited with him. In case of 
any drafts made upon the security fund, the 
Company shall, upon ten (10) days' notice in 
writing, pay to the City a sum sufficient to re-
store said security fund to the original amount 
of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), and 
in default thereof this contract shall be can-
celled and annulled at the option of the Board, 
acting in behalf of the City. No action or pro-
ceeding or right under the provisions of this 
contract shall affect any other legal rights, reme-